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Garant crio
Janitor's cabinet Width 40G with plain sheet metal swing doors, Height mm /
Type: 2000-5
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Order data
Order number 987031 2000-5
GTIN 4062406588540
[tem class a9GlI
Description
Version:

Universal cabinet for storing cleaning materials, cleaning devices and clothing. Mountings

for galvanised shelves at 25-mm intervals. Swing doors reinforced on the inside and can be
locked by 2-component Haptoprene® push handle using a cylinder lock. Levelling base with 4
individually adjustable feet to compensate for unevenness in the floor. Shelf load capacity 25
kg. Holes 9x9 mm on a 37 mm grid on the partition housing, for mounting Easyfix hooks and
holders (in Group 95).

Supplied with:

Practical division with 3 shelves, width 20G. Pull-out perforated panel. Additional perforated
panel on the interior of the cabinet. Supplied with Easyfix hooks and holders.

Supplied with:

Easyfix hook no. 955505 size 50: 5

Easyfix hook no. 955605 size 60: 2

Easyfix holder no. 9554665 size 18-26: 2

Colour:

Body light grey RAL 7035, doors signal blue RAL 7016 powder-coated.

Note:
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The janitor's cabinets are dimensionally compatible with all GridLine cabinets of 20G in depth
and can be combined with them as required. Further accessories such as shelves and drawers

can be found in Group 94.

Technical description

Height

Width
Depthin G
Width in G
Depth
Weight
Usable height

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on
metal)

Cabinet housing internal load capacity
Door opening angle

Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval
Height adjustment interval

Cylinder lock
Colour selection

Type of product

2000 mm
1000 mm
20
40
500 mm
111 kg
1840 mm

25 kg

1000 kg
250 degrees
9%x9 mm
25 mm
modular barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003

Janitor's cabinet

Accessories

Easyfix flexible tool clip Clamp @ 18-26 mm
Easyfix pipe holder Internal @ 60 mm
Easyfix tool holder 45° Usable depth 50 mm

955665 18-26
955605 60
955505 50
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