Garant GRIDLING

Janitor's cabinet Width 40G with plain sheet metal swing doors, Height mm / Type: 2000-5



Order data

Order number	987031 2000-5
GTIN	4062406588540
Item class	9GI

Description

Version:

Universal cabinet for storing cleaning materials, cleaning devices and clothing. Mountings for galvanised shelves at 25-mm intervals. Swing doors reinforced on the inside and can be locked by 2-component Haptoprene® push handle using a **cylinder lock**. Levelling base with 4 individually adjustable feet to compensate for unevenness in the floor. Shelf load capacity 25 kg. Holes 9×9 mm on a 37 mm grid on the partition housing, for **mounting Easyfix hooks and holders** (in Group 95).

Supplied with:

Practical division with 3 shelves, width 20G. Pull-out perforated panel. Additional perforated panel on the interior of the cabinet. Supplied with Easyfix hooks and holders.

Supplied with:

Easyfix hook no. 955505 size 50: 5 Easyfix hook no. 955605 size 60: 2 Easyfix holder no. 9554665 size 18–26: 2

Colour

Body light grey RAL 7035, doors signal blue RAL 7016 powder-coated.

Note:



The janitor's cabinets are dimensionally compatible with all GridLine cabinets of 20G in depth and can be combined with them as required. Further accessories such as shelves and drawers can be found in Group 94.

Technical description

Height	2000 mm
Width	1000 mm
Depth in G	20
Width in G	40
Depth	500 mm
Weight	111 kg
Usable height	1840 mm
Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal)	25 kg
Cabinet housing internal load capacity	1000 kg
Door opening angle	250 degrees
Hoffmann perforated panel grid interval	9×9 mm
Height adjustment interval	25 mm
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Type of product	Janitor's cabinet

Accessories

Easyfix flexible tool clip Clamp Ø 18-26 mm	955665 18-26
Easyfix pipe holder Internal Ø 60 mm	955605 60
Easyfix tool holder 45° Usable depth 50 mm	955505 50